Bachelor of Science in

Health Care
Administration

With a Bachelor of Science in Health Care
Administration degree, you'll be able to take your
health care career to the next level.

Health care professionals who enter the program will:

 Develop strategies to analyze behavioral,
ethical and cultural trends that impact
management in health care systems with
diverse populations.

« Demonstrate the ability to evaluate ethical,
legal and regulatory policies.

« Demonstrate a mastery of core business

theories as applied to health care systems.
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Bachelor of Science in
Health Care Administration

Transfer of Credit (14 general education,
26 health science, 24 related credits)

Transfer Totals

Semester I

Course # Course

CPT 301 Microcomputer Applications
ENG 320 'Advanced College Writing

BUS 330 Fundamentals of Finance

HCA 310 |Health Care Law and Compliance

Semester I Total

Semester II
Course # Course

SOC 325 Culture and Human Diversity
PHI 301 Critical Thinking

Leadership in Health Care

HCA 325 Management

BUS 210 Introduction to Marketing
Semester II Total

Semester 11T
Course # Course
MTH 315 Statistical Concepts
HCA 410 Long-Term Care

Introduction to Evidence Based

RSH 350 Practice

Patient Information and

HCA 430 Management

Semester III Total

Semester IV

Course # Course

HCA 450 Health Insurance Reimbursement

HCA 460 |Public Health

HCA 420 Manag-ing Emergency Response
Operations
HCA 440 |Health Care Policy

Semester IV Total

Semester V
Course # Course
HCA 470 Quality Management
HCA 495 Professional Capstone
Semester V Total
SEMESTERS I, IL, I1I, IV & V TOTALS

PROGRAM TOTAL WITH
BLOCK TRANSFER
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45

45
180
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45
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45

45
195
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45

45

60

45
195
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45
90
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885
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Online Education

Online Admissions

Credits

64.0

64.0

Credits
3.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
12.0

Credits
3.0
3.0

3.0

3.0
12.0

Credits
3.0
4.0

3.0

3.0
13.0

Credits

3.0

3.0

4.0

3.0
13.0

Credits
3.0
6.0
9.0

59.0

123.0

What You Will Learn

The Bachelor of Science in Health Care Administration
program is intended to develop critical thinking abilities,
communication competence and leadership capacity with
an advanced understanding of health care management
services and delivery. It is a degree-completion program
designed for health care professionals. The program is
offered online so that students can balance their personal
and professional responsibilities while working to attain
their degree.

Program Requirements

If you're interested in earning your bachelor’s degree in
health care administration with Pima Medical Institute,
you must have a high school diploma or recognized
equivalency, hold a health science associate degree and
have completed a total of 64 semester credits at the
postsecondary level.’

Job Outlook

According to the U.S. Bureau of Labor Statistics,
employment of medical and health services managers is
projected to grow 32 percent from 2020 to 2030, much
faster than average for all occupations. As the large baby-
boom population ages and people remain active later in
life, there should be increased demand for healthcare
services.”

Employment

Most medical and health services managers work full-time
in offices at health care facilities, such as hospitals, nursing
homes and group medical practices.

*The 64 credits must include 14 general education credits, 26 health science
credits and 24 related credits.

**Bureau of Labor Statistics, U.S. Department of Labor, Occupational Outlook
Handbook, Medical and Health Services Managers, on the Internet at https://
www.bls.gov/ooh/management/medical-and-health-services-managers.htm
(visited December 21, 2021).

e Specialized in health care

888-440-7462

pmi.edu

¢ Financial aid if qualified

¢ Career planning services

PMI offers FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE to those who qualify and CAREER PLANNING SERVICES. The Tucson campus is located at 2121 N. Craycroft Road, Building 1,

Tucson, AZ 85712. For consumer information visit pmi.edu/consumerinfo.



