

# Bachelor of Science in Health Care Administration

With a Bachelor of Science in Health Care Administration degree, you'll be able to take your health care career to the next level.

Health care professionals who enter the program will:

- Develop strategies to analyze behavioral, ethical and cultural trends that impact management in health care systems with diverse populations.
- Demonstrate the ability to evaluate ethical, legal and regulatory policies.
- Demonstrate a mastery of core business theories as applied to health care systems.



Trusted. Respected. Preferred.

# Bachelor of Science in Health Care Administration

		Theory	Lab	Extern	Credits
Transfer of Credit (14 general education, 26 health science, 24 related credits)					64.0
	Transfer Totals				64.0
Semester I					
Course #	Course	Theory	Lab	Extern	Credits
CPT 301	Microcomputer Applications	45			3.0
ENG 320	Advanced College Writing	45			3.0
	Fundamentals of Finance	45			3.0
BUS 330					
BUS 330 HCA 310	Health Care Law and Compliance	45			3.0

Semester II					
Course #	Course	Theory	Lab	Extern	Credits
SOC 325	Culture and Human Diversity	45			3.0
PHI 301	Critical Thinking	45			3.0
HCA 325	Leadership in Health Care Management	45			3.0
BUS 210	Introduction to Marketing	45			3.0
	Semester II Total	180			12.0

Semester III					
Course #	Course	Theory	Lab	Extern	Credits
MTH 315	Statistical Concepts	45			3.0
HCA 410	Long-Term Care	60			4.0
RSH 350	Introduction to Evidence Based Practice	45			3.0
HCA 430	Patient Information and Management	45			3.0
	Semester III Total				13.0

Semester IV					
Course #	Course	Theory	Lab	Extern	Credits
HCA 450	Health Insurance Reimbursement	45			3.0
HCA 460	Public Health	45			3.0
HCA 420	Managing Emergency Response Operations	60			4.0
HCA 440	Health Care Policy	45			3.0
	Semester IV Total	195			13.0

Semester V	7				
Course #	Course	Theory	Lab	Extern	Credits
HCA 470	Quality Management	45			3.0
HCA 495	Professional Capstone	90			6.0
Semester V Total		135			9.0
SEMESTERS I, II, III, IV & V TOTALS		885			59.0
PROGRAM TOTAL WITH BLOCK TRANSFER		885			123.0

#### What You Will Learn

The Bachelor of Science in Health Care Administration program is intended to develop critical thinking abilities, communication competence and leadership capacity with an advanced understanding of health care management services and delivery. It is a degree-completion program designed for health care professionals. The program is offered online so that students can balance their personal and professional responsibilities while working to attain their degree.

### **Program Requirements**

If you're interested in earning your bachelor's degree in health care administration with Pima Medical Institute, you must have a high school diploma or recognized equivalency, hold a health science associate degree and have completed a total of 64 semester credits at the postsecondary level.\*

#### Job Outlook

According to the U.S. Bureau of Labor Statistics, employment of medical and health services managers is projected to grow 32 percent from 2020 to 2030, much faster than average for all occupations. As the large babyboom population ages and people remain active later in life, there should be increased demand for healthcare services.\*\*

## **Employment**

Most medical and health services managers work full-time in offices at health care facilities, such as hospitals, nursing homes and group medical practices.



Online Education
Online Admissions

888-440-7462 pmi.edu

- Specialized in health care
- Financial aid if qualified
- Career planning services

<sup>\*</sup>The 64 credits must include 14 general education credits, 26 health science credits and 24 related credits.

<sup>\*\*</sup>Bureau of Labor Statistics, U.S. Department of Labor, Occupational Outlook Handbook, Medical and Health Services Managers, on the Internet at https://www.bls.gov/ooh/management/medical-and-health-services-managers.htm (visited December 21, 2021).